Lieutenant Brad Whitfield		bwhitfield@cityofandersonsc.com  		864‐332‐5703
Supervise detectives in Criminal Investigations and Forensics.  Review case management of detectives.  Assists detectives in the investigation of crimes.  Oversees Cellphone and digital forensics.

Sergeant Blake Vaughn		bvaughn@cityofandersonsc.com 		864‐231-5213
Crimes against Persons: murder, attempted murder, assault and battery high and aggravated nature, assault and battery 1st and 2nd, kidnapping, armed robbery, robbery, carjacking, shooting into occupied dwelling, purse snatching, entering a bank with the intent to steal, etc.

Sergeant Caitlin Novak		  cnovak@cityofandersonsc.com		864‐332-5704   
White Collar Crime: bank fraud, forgery, financial transaction card fraud, financial identity theft, counterfeiting.    

Sergeant Keonna Brooks		kbrooks@cityofandersonsc.com  		 864-231-7623
Crimes against Children: criminal sexual conduct (victim younger than age 13), unlawful conduct towards a child, cruelty towards children, exploitation of a vulnerable adult, missing person(s), runaway, assist Department of Social Services. 

Sergeant Adrienne McMahan                    amcmahan@cityofandersonsc.com                            864-231-5204
Violence against Women Act (VAWA), criminal domestic violence, criminal sexual conduct (female victim age 13 or older), harassment, stalking, and other criminal offenses of potential violence against women. 

Investigator Zachery Jones                        zjones@cityofandersonsc.com                                   864-870-6051
Major Property Crimes: burglary 1st, 2nd, and 3rd, grand larceny, breaking and entering motor vehicle, breach of trust of motor vehicle, taking vehicle without owner’s consent, breach of trust, property value of $2000), shoplifting 3rd (value more than $2000), and subsequent property crimes.

Investigator Ren Johnson                         rjohnson@cityofandersonsc.com                                   864-231-5926
Major Property Crimes: burglary 1st, 2nd, and 3rd, grand larceny, breaking and entering motor vehicle, breach of trust of motor vehicle, taking vehicle without owner’s consent, breach of trust, property value of $2000), shoplifting 3rd (value more than $2000), and subsequent property crimes.

